Results of Directional Survey

APl number:|30-025-41590
OGRID: Operator: |COG OPERATING LLC
Property: |MERLIN STATE COM {# 1H
surface [ULSTR: [N [29 T|21S R[34E
1130{FSL 1650|FWL
BH Loc ULSTR: [N 32 T|218 R|34E
l 17720|MD 11885.0{TVD 353|FSL 2069{FWL
4927|FNL
Top Perf/OH ULSTR: |N 29 T|218S R|34E
| 12048{MD 11855.4|TVvD 723|FSL 1659|FWL
Bot Perf/OH ULSTR: |N 32 Ti218 R|34E
I 17595|MD 11879.5|TVD 477|FSL 2052{FWL
4803|FNL
MD N/S EMW |VD
12018| -378.30 4607 11847.3
TOP PERFS/OH 12048] -406.80 9.30| 11855.40
12048 -406.80 9.30] 11855.40
17511 -5850.20 390.30] 11877.90
BOT PERFS/OH 17595| -5933.38 401.62| 11879.45
17603| -5941.30 402.70| 11879.60
NEXT TO LAST 17668{ -6005.60 411.50| 11882.20
LAST READING 17720| -6057.10 418.60( 11885.00
D 17720 -6057.10 418.60[ 11885.00
Surface Location 1130(FS 1650|FW
Projected BHL 4927|FN 20691FW
Location of  [Fadd wia s v i e niainly #i e
Top Perfs/OH 723|FS 1659 FW
Bottom Perfs/OH 4803|FN 2052|FW
SUMMARY of Subsurface Locations
N 29 21S 34E 1130|FS 1650|FW _lVert Depth
VR o [FE T L : L e iy d ;
-29-218-34E 723|FS 1659 FW 11855. 40|
Bottom PerstOH N-32-21S-34E 4803|FN 2052|FW 11879 45|
Pro;ec d TD N-32-21S-34E 4927|FN 11885 00|
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June 16, 2014

Concho Resources, Inc.
One Concho Center
600 W. lllinois Avenue
Midland, Texas 79701

Attn: Kanicia Castillo

RE: Merlin State Com No. 001H

VES

Please find enclosed a copy of the survey from 0.00' to 12,137.00' ran on the

above referenced well.

Sigchrely,

Havelka
Operations

STATE OF TEXAS

W

COUNTY OF NUECES §

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 'May of \hme/ ,

A.D., 2014, by Keith Havelka.

SRE, MEREDITH DARDEN

&
S¥

i E My Commission Expires
s Ty July 25, 2017

\)
i

‘% Notary Public, State of Texas

VES Survey International

P.0. Box 261021 Corpus Christi, TX 78426
T(361)767-0602 F(361) 767-0612
www.vessurvey.com

Meredith Darden
Notary Public, State of Texas

SURVEY
INTERNATIONAL



Company: COG OPERATING, LLC (CONCHO)
Lease/Well: MERLIN STATE COM/NO. 001H

Rig Name: PRECISION 590 SU RVEY
State/County: NEW MEXICO/LEA |NTERNAT|ONAL
Latitude: 32.45, Longitude: -103.49
GRID North is 0.45 Degrees East of True North
VS-Azi: 0.00 Degrees
Depth Reference : RKB 26 FEET
DRILLOG HA GYRO SURVEY CALCULATIONS
Filename: e-line gyro survey-de_01.ut
Minimum Curvature Method
Report Date/Time: 6/16/2014 / 09:31
VES Survey international
Woodward, Oklahoma
580-254-5000
Surveyor: Nathan Cranor
Merlin State Com No. 001H / API 30-025-41590
Measured Incl Drift Vertical Closure Closure Dogleg
Depth Angle Direction TVD +N/-S +E/-W Section Distance Direction Severity
FT Deg Deg FT FT FT FT FT Deg Deg/100
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ok
100.00 0.22 199.12 100.00 -0.18 -0.06 -0.18 0.19 199.12 0.22
200.00 0.21 190.79 200.00 -0.54 -0.16 -0.54 0.56 196.44 0.03
300.00 0.18 274.63 300.00 -0.71 -0.35 -0.71 0.79 206.30 0.26
400.00 0.23 161.06 400.00 -0.87 -0.41 -0.87 0.96 205.31 0.36
500.00 0.14 1.00 500.00 -0.91 -0.31 -0.91 0.96 198.88 0.36
600.00 0.27 97.24 600.00 -0.82 -0.07 -0.82 0.82 185.08 0.32
700.00 0.26 141.46 700.00 -1.03 0.31 -1.03 1.07 163.30 0.20
800.00 0.41 115.93 799.99 -1.36 0.77 -1.36 1.57 150.49 0.20
900.00 0.25 131.08 899.99 -1.66 1.26 -1.66 2.08 142.91 0.18
1000.00 0.31 121.90 999.99 -1.95 1.65 -1.95 2,55 139.72 0.07
1100.00 0.15 205.77 1099.99 2.1 1.83 -2.21 2.86 140.42 0.33
1200.00 0.29 213.72 1199.99 -2.53 1.63 -2.53 3.01 147.23 0.14
1300.00 0.50 263.91 1299.99 -2.79 1.06 -2.79 2,98 159.23 0.39
1400.00 0.06 323.50 1399.99 -2.79 0.59 -2.79 2.86 168.00 047
1500.00 0.10 139.39 1499.99 -2.82 0.62 -2.82 2.89 167.56 0.16
1600.00 0.38 131.18 1599.99 -3.11 0.93 -3.11 3.24 163.34 0.28
1700.00 0.93 206.85 1699.98 -4.05 0.81 -4.05 413 168.67 0.92
1800.00 1.73 232.64 1799.95 -5.70 -0.76 -5.70 5.75 187.55 0.98
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Measured Incl Drift Vertical Closure Closure Dogleg

Depth Angle Direction TVD +N/-S +E/-W Section Distance Direction Severity

FT Deg Deg FT FT FT FT FT Deg Deg/100
1900.00 2.23 239.93 1899.89 -7.59 -3.64 -7.59 8.41 205.61 0.56
2000.00 1.58 235.16 1999.84 -9.35 -6.45 -9.35 11.35 214.60 0.67
2100.00 0.81 247.82 2099.82 -10.40 -8.23 -10.40 13.26 218.36 0.81
2200.00 0.21 207.61 2199.81 -10.83 -8.97 -10.83 14.06 219.63 0.66
2300.00 0.20 45.33 2299.81 -10.86 -8.93 -10.86 14.06 219.41 0.41
2400.00 0.21 311.33 2399.81 -10.62 -8.94 -10.62 13.88 220.09 0.30
2500.00 0.21 112.25 2499.81 -10.57 -8.91 -10.57 13.82 220.12 0.41
2600.00 0.21 127.85 2599.81 -10.75 -8.59 -10.75 13.76 218.64 0.06
2700.00 0.19 207.49 2699.81 -11.01 -8.52 -11.01 13.92 217.75 0.26
2800.00 0.25 197.10 2799.81 -11.36 -8.66 -11.36 14.29 217.33 0.07
2900.00 0.12 295.87 2899.81 -11.52 -8.82 -11.52 14.51 217.46 0.29
3000.00 0.23 162.07 2999.81 -11.66 -8.86 -11.66 14.64 217.23 0.33
3100.00 0.28 46.86 3099.81 -11.68 -8.62 -11.68 14.52 216.42 0.43
3200.00 0.53 61.43 3199.81 -11.30 -8.04 -11.30 13.87 215.44 0.27
3300.00 0.57 47.31 3299.80 -10.74 -7.27 -10.74 12.97 214.10 0.14
3400.00 0.91 66.75 3399.79 -10.10 -6.18 -10.10 11.84 211.48 0.41
3500.00 0.73 69.86 3499.78 -9.56 -4.86 -9.56 10.73 206.93 0.18
3600.00 0.96 50.39 3599.77 -8.81 -3.62 -8.81 9.52 202.31 0.37
3700.00 0.58 40.73 3699.76 -7.89 -2.64 -7.89 8.32 198.49 0.40
3800.00 0.66 59.43 3799.76 -7.22 -1.82 -7.22 7.44 194.13 0.21
3900.00 0.79 59.28 3899.75 -6.58 -0.73 -6.58 6.62 186.38 0.13
4000.00 0.41 83.54 3999.74 -6.19 0.21 -6.19 6.19 178.06 0.44
4100.00 0.26 58.30 4099.74 -6.03 0.76 -6.03 6.08 172.85 0.21
4200.00 0.26 102.85 4199.74 -5.96 1.16 -5.96 6.07 168.94 0.19
4300.00 0.14 201.10 4299.74 -6.12 1.34 -6.12 6.27 167.66 0.31
4400.00 0.22 181.28 4399.74 -6.43 1.29 -6.43 6.56 168.63 0.11
4500.00 0.04 189.42 4499.74 -6.65 1.28 -6.65 6.78 169.09 0.19
4600.00 0.33 115.61 4599.74 -6.81 1.54 -6.81 6.98 167.28 0.32
4700.00 0.09 357.08 4699.74 -6.85 1.79 -6.85 7.08 165.35 0.38
4800.00 0.33 45.81 4799.74 -6.57 1.99 -6.57 6.87 163.14 0.28
4900.00 0.36 45.43 4899.74 -6.16 2.42 -6.15 6.61 158.55 0.03
5000.00 0.26 58.98 4999.73 -5.82 2.84 -5.82 6.47 153.99 0.12
§100.00 0.23 16.57 5099.73 -56.50 3.09 -5.50 6.31 150.67 0.18
5200.00 0.38 78.99 5199.73 -5.25 3.47 -5.25 6.29 146.49 0.34
5300.00 0.10 313.81 5299.73 -5.13 3.74 -5.13 6.34 143.91 0.44
5400.00 0.25 107.81 5399.73 -5.13 3.88 -5.13 6.44 142.91 0.34
§500.00 0.14 19.81 5499.73 -5.09 4.13 -6.09 6.55 140.96 0.28
5600.00 0.38 211.56 §599.73 -5.26 3.99 -5.26 6.60 142.78 0.51
§700.00 0.41 173.92 5699.73 -6.90 3.86 -5.90 7.05 146.81 0.26
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Measured Incl Drift Vertical Closure Closure Dogleg

Depth Angle Direction TVD +N/-8 +E/-W Section Distance Direction Severity
FT Deg Deg FT FT FT FT FT Deg Deg/100
5800.00 0.39 216.02 5§799.73 -6.53 3.70 -6.53 7.50 150.50 0.29
5900.00 0.48 197.33 5899.72 -7.21 3.37 -7.21 7.96 154.94 0.17
6000.00 0.44 186.19 5999.72 -7.99 3.20 -7.99 8.61 158.15 0.10
6100.00 0.57 179.30 6099.72 -8.87 3.17 -8.87 9.42 160.34 0.15
6200.00 0.62 179.84 6199.71 -9.91 3.18 -9.91 10.41 162.24 0.05
6300.00 0.35 164.87 6299.71 -10.74 3.31 -10.74 11.24 162.88 0.34
6400.00 0.51 190.24 6399.70 -11.45 3.36 -11.45 11.94 163.64 0.30
6500.00 0.64 190.42 6499.70 -12.44 3.18 -12.44 12.84 165.66 0.14
6600.00 0.43 193.40 6599.70 -13.36 2,99 -13.36 13.69 167.37 0.22
6700.00 0.35 148.39 6699.69 -13.98 3.07 -13.98 14.31 167.62 0.31
6800.00 0.42 166.89 6799.69 -14.60 3.31 -14.60 14.97 167.21 0.14
6900.00 0.51 184.34 6899.69 -15.40 3.36 -15.40 15.76 167.68 0.16
7000.00 0.47 166.19 6999.68 -16.24 3.43 -16.24 16.60 168.08 0.16
7100.00 0.78 146.77 7099.68 -17.21 3.90 -17.21 17.65 167.23 0.37
7200.00 0.74 148.63 7199.67 -18.33 4.61 -18.33 18.90 165.89 0.05
7300.00 0.85 189.07 7299.66 -19.61 4.82 -19.61 20.19 166.18 0.56
7400.00 0.78 175.81 7399.65 -21.02 4.76 -21.02 21.55 167.25 0.20
7500.00 0.59 162.81 7499.64 -22.20 4.96 -22.20 22.75 167.41 0.25
7600.00 0.97 168.77 7599.63 -23.52 5.28 -23.52 24.11 167.36 0.38
7700.00 0.71 146.88 7699.62 -24.87 5.78 -24.87 25.53 166.92 0.41
7800.00 0.23 159.46 7799.62 -25.58 6.19 -25.58 26.32 166.39 0.49
7900.00 0.46 153.55 7899.62 -26.13 6.44 -26.13 26.91 - 166.15 0.22
8000.00 0.52 130.08 7999.61 -26.78 6.96 -26.78 27.67 165.42 0.21
8100.00 0.37 89.17 8099.61 -27.06 7.64 -27.06 28.12 164.24 0.34
8200.00 0.41 116.30 8199.61 -27.22 8.28 -27.22 28.45 163.07 0.19
8300.00 0.26 106.18 8299.61 -27.44 8.82 -27.44 28.82 162.17 0.16
8400.00 0.22 134.32 8399.61 -27.64 9.18 -27.64 29.12 161.62 0.12
8500.00 0.04 270.15 8498.61 -27.77 9.29 -27.77 29.29 161.51 0.25
8600.00 0.25 80.10 8599.61 -27.74 9.47 -27.74 29.31 161.14 0.28
8700.00 0.73 17.29 8699.60 -27.09 9.88 -27.09 28.84 159.97 0.65
8800.00 0.45 356.13 8799.60 -26.09 10.04 -26.09 27.95 168.95 0.35
8900.00 0.84 345.39 8899.59 -24.98 . 9.83 -24.98 26.85 168.53 0.40
9000.00 1.27 30117 . 8999.57 -23.70 8.69 -23.70 25.24 159.86 0.89
9100.00 1.39 308.20 9099.55 -22.37 6.79 -22.37 23.38 163.13 0.20
9200.00 1.36 284.35 9199.52 -21.33 4.68 -21.33 21.84 167.61 0.57
9300.00 1.55 277.51 9299.49 -20.86 2.20 -20.86 20.97 173.99 0.26
9400.00 1.85 279.73 9399.44 -20.41 -0.74 -20.41 20.42 182.08 0.31
9500.00 2.02 . 288.57 9499.39 -19.57 -4.00 -19.57 19.98 191.56 0.34
9600.00 2.19 263.79 9599.32 -19.22 -7.57 -19.22 20.66 201.50 0.92
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Measured Incl Drift Vertical Closure Closure Dogleg

Depth Angle Direction TVD +N/-8 +E/I-W Section Distance Direction Severity
FT Deg Deg FT FT FT FT FT Deg Deg/100
9700.00 1.87 279.45 9699.26 -19.16 -11.08 -19.16 22.13 210.04 0.64
9800.00 2.56 291.74 9799.18 -18.06 -14.77 -18.06 23.33 219.27 0.84
9900.00 2.48 306.12 9899.09 -15.96 -18.59 -15.96 24.50 229.35 0.64
10000.00 1.71 306.95 9999.02 -13.79 -21.52 -13.79 25.56 237.35 0.77
10100.00 1.15 309.84 10098.99 -12.25 -23.48 -12.25 26.49 242.44 0.56
10200.00 0.90 298.11 10198.97 -11.24 -24.95 -11.24 27.36 24574 0.32
10300.00 1.58 290.46 10298.95 -10.39 -26.94 -10.39 28.87 248.92 0.70
10400.00 1.93 303.98 10398.90 -8.96 -29.63 -8.96 30.96 253.18 0.54
10500.00 1.50 305.29 10498.86 -7.26 -32.10 -7.26 32.91 257.26 0.43
10600.00 1.75 303.21 10598.82 : -5.67 -34.44 -5.67 34.91 260.65 0.25
10700.00 1.85 291.41 10698.77 -4.25 -37.22 4.25 37.46 263.49 0.38
10800.00 1.48 291.16 10798.73 -3.19 -39.93 -3.19 40.06 265.43 0.37
10900.00 1.35 273.88 10898.70 -2.64 -42.31 -2.64 42.39 266.43 0.45
11000.00 1.36 287.80 10998.67 -2.20 -44.61 -2.20 44.67 267.18 0.33
11100.00 1.66 299.34 11098.63 -1.13 -47.00 -1.13 47.02 268.62 0.42
11200.00 2.18 298.50 11198.58 0.49 -49.93 0.49 49.94 270.56 0.52
11300.00 2.01 283.33 11298.51 1.80 -53.31 1.80 53.34 271.93 0.58
11400.00 2.06 297.39 11398.45 3.03 -56.61 3.03 56.69 273.06 0.50
11500.00 1.81 284.85 11498.39 4.26 -59.73 4.26 59.88 274.08 0.49
11600.00 1.02 295.87 11598.36 5.05 -62.06 5.05 62.26 274.65 0.84
11700.00 1.52 296.41 11698.34 6.03 -64.05 6.03 - 64.33 275.38 0.51
11800.00 1.27 257.72 11798.31 6.39 -66.32 6.39 66.62 275.50 0.95
11900.00 0.81 250.70 11898.29 5.92 -68.07 5.92 68.32 274.97 0.47
12000.00 0.66 219.20 11998.28 5.24 -69.10 5.24 69.29 274.34 0.43
12100.00 0.52 206.61 12098.28 4.39 -69.66 4.39 69.80 273.60 0.19
12137.00 0.71 231.38 12135.28 4.09 -69.92 4.09 70.04 273.35 0.88
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VES Survey International
Woodward, Oklahoma

580-254-5000
Surveyor: Nathan Cranor VE
Merlin State Com No. 001H / API 30-025-41590 s
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COG Operating, LLC.

Lea County, N.M.
Section 29/32-21S-34E Merlin State Com #1H
Merlin State Com #1H

Original Hole

Design: Original Hole

Standard Survey Report

23 June, 2014




Stryker Directional

Survey Report
!Company: COG Operating,'LLC. Local Co-ordinate Reference:  Well Merlin State Com #1H
}Project: Lea County, N.M. TVD Reference: GL 3721.4 + 26 @ 3747 .4usft (Precision #590)
' Site: Section 29/32-21S-34E  Merlin State Com #1H  MD Reference: GL 3721.4 + 26 @ 3747 4usft (Precision #590)
Well: Merlin State Com #1H North Reference: Grid
Wellbore: Original Hole: Survey Calculation Method:  Minimum Curvature
'LEesign: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM
Project ! Lea County, N.M. B
Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001
|Site Section 20/32-215-34E Merlin State Com #1H j ]
Site Position: Northing: 526,814.20 usft  Latitude: 32°26'43.918 N
From: Map Easting: 758,703.60 usft Longitude: 103° 29' 41.006 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft  Slot Radius: 13-3/116 " Grid Convergence: 045°
| Well “Merlin State Com #1H T - - ST N
Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 526,814.20 usfi Latitude: ' 32°26'43.918 N
+E/-W 0.0 usft Easting: 758,703.60 usfi Longitude: 103° 29' 41.006 W
Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: 0.0 usfi Ground Level: 3,721.4 usfi
| Wellbore . Original Hole . B e }
[ Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination Dip Angle Field Strength
! §) ) (nT)
IGRF2010 4/29/2014 7.21 60.33 48,468
[ Design "Original Hole X B ) ) ]}
Audit Notes:
Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0
i“V?riiEal Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-S +E/'W Direction
L (usft) (usft) (usft) )
o ) 0.0 0.0 0.0 176.37 ’
;Survey Program Date 6/23/2014
From ‘ To
} (usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description
71000 11,300.0 Survey #1 (Original Hole)
11,311.0 17,720.0 Stryker MWD Survey (Original Hole)
{Survey . o e ]
i
' Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
‘ Depth inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
, {usft) ) °) (usft) {usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)
) 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.0 0.22 199.12 100.0 -0.2 -0.1 0.2 0.22 0.22 0.00
200.0 0.21 190.79 200.0 -0.5 -0.2 0.5 0.03 -0.01 -8.33
300.0 0.18 274.63 300.0 -0.7 -0.4 0.7 0.26 -0.03 83.84
400.0 0.23 151.06 400.0 -0.9 -04 0.8 0.36 0.05 -123.57
500.0 0.14 1.00 500.0 -0.9 -0.3 0.9 0.36 -0.09 -150.06
600.0 0.27 97.24 600.0 -0.8 -0.1 0.8 0.32 0.13 96.24
700.0 0.26 141.46 700.0 -1.0 0.3 1.1 0.20 -0.01 44.22
800.0 0.41 115.93 800.0 -1.4 0.8 14 0.21 0.15 -25.53
900.0 0.25 131.08 900.0 -1.7 1.2 1.8 0.18 -0.16 15.15

6/23/2014 1:20:46PM
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Stryker Directional

Survey Report

Company: *COG Operating, LLC. _Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Merlin State Com #1H

Project: Lea County, N.M. , TVD Reference: -GL 3721.4 + 26 @ 3747 Ausft (Precision #590)

Site: - Section 29/32-21S-34E  Merlin State Com #1H  MD Reference: - GL 3721.4 + 26 @ 3747 4usft (Precision #590)

Well: Merlin State Com #1H  North Reference: ' Grid

Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: . Minimum Curvature

Design: Original Hole ' Database: Stryker_EDM

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ) ) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)

1,000.0 0.31 121.90 1,000.0 -2.0 1.6 2.1 0.07 0.06 -9.18
1,100.0 0.15 205.77 1,100.0 -2.2 1.8 23 0.33 -0.16 83.87
1,200.0 0.29 213.72 1,200.0 -2.6 1.6 2.6 0.14 0.14 7.95
1,300.0 0.50 263.91 1,300.0 -2.8 1.0 29 0.39 0.21 50.19
1,400.0 0.06 323.50 1,400.0 -2.8 0.6 28 0.47 -0.44 59.59
1,500.0 0.10 139.39 1,500.0 -2.8 0.6 2.9 0.16 0.04 175.89
1,600.0 0.38 131.18 1,600.0 -3.1 0.9 3.2 0.28 0.28 -8.21
1,700.0 0.93 206.85 1,700.0 -4.1 0.8 4.1 0.91 0.55 75.67
1,800.0 1.73 232.64 1,800.0 -5.7 -0.8 5.6 0.98 0.80 25.79
1,900.0 2.23 239.93 1,899.9 -7.6 -3.7 7.3 0.56 0.50 7.29
2,000.0 1.58 235.16 1,999.8 -9.4 6.5 8.9 0.67 -0.65 -4.77
2,100.0 0.81 247.82 2,099.8 -10.4 -8.3 9.9 0.81 -0.77 12.66
2,200.0 0.21 207.61 2,199.8 -10.8 -9.0 10.2 0.66 -0.60 -40.21
2,300.0 0.20 4533 2,299.8 -10.9 -9.0 10.3 0.41 -0.01 -162.28
2,400.0 0.21 311.33 2,399.8 -10.6 -9.0 10.0 0.30 0.01 -94.00
2,500.0 0.21 112.25 2,499.8 -10.6 -8.9 10.0 0.41 0.00 160.92
2,600.0 0.21 127.85 2,599.8 -10.8 -8.6 10.2 0.06 0.00 15.60
2,700.0 0.19 207.49 2,699.8 -11.0 -8.6 10.5 0.26 -0.02 79.64
2,800.0 0.25 197.10 2,799.8 -11.4 -8.7 10.8 0.07 0.06 -10.39
2,900.0 0.12 295.87 2,899.8 -11.5 -8.9 11.0 0.29 -0.13 98.77
3,000.0 0.23 162.07 2,999.8 -11.7 -8.9 111 0.32 0.11 -133.80
3,100.0 0.28 46.86 3,099.8 -11.7 -8.6 11.1 0.43 0.05 -1156.21
3,200.0 0.53 61.43 3,199.8 -11.3 -8.1 10.8 0.27 0.25 14.57
3,300.0 0.57 47.31 3,299.8 -10.8 7.3 10.3 0.14 0.04 -14.12
3,400.0 0.91 66.75 3,399.8 -10.1 -6.2 9.7 0.42 0.34 19.44
3,500.0 0.73 69.86 3,499.8 -9.6 -4.9 9.3 0.19 -0.18 31
3,600.0 0.96 50.39 3,5699.8 -8.8 -3.6 8.6 0.36 0.23 -19.47
3,700.0 0.58 40.73 3,699.8 -7.9 -26 7.7 0.40 -0.38 -9.66
3,800.0 0.66 59.43 3,799.8 -7.2 -1.8 7.1 0.22 0.08 18.70
3,900.0 0.79 59.28 3,899.7 -6.6 -0.7 6.5 0.13 0.13 -0.15
4,000.0 0.41 83.54 3,999.7 -6.2 0.2 6.2 0.45 -0.38 24.26
4,100.0 0.26 58.30 4,099.7 -6.0 0.8 6.1 0.21 -0.15 -25.24
4,200.0 0.26 102.85 4,199.7 -6.0 : 1.2 6.0 0.20 0.00 44.55
4,300.0 0.14 201.10 4,299.7 -6.1 1.4 6.2 0.31 -0.12 98.25
4,400.0 0.22 181.28 4,399.7 -6.4 1.3 6.5 0.10 0.08 -19.82
4,500.0 0.04 189.42 4,499.7 -6.7 13 6.7 0.18 -0.18 8.14
4,600.0 0.33 115.61 4,599.7 -6.8 1.5 6.9 0.32 0.29 -73.81
4,700.0 0.09 357.08 4,699.7 -6.9 1.8 7.0 0.38 -0.24 -118.53
4,800.0 0.33 45.81 4,799.7 -6.6 2.0 6.7 0.28 0.24 48.73
4,900.0 0.36 4543 4,899.7 -6.2 24 6.3 0.03 0.03 -0.38
5,000.0 026 - 58.98 4,999.7 -5.8 29 6.0 0.12 -0.10 13.55
5,100.0 0.23 16.57 5,099.7 -55 31 57 0.18 -0.03 -42.41
5,200.0 0.38 78.99 5,199.7 -5.3 3.5 5.5 0.34 0.15 62.42
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Stryker Directional

Survey Report

rCompany: :COG Operating, LLC. Local Co-ordinate Reference: ~ Well Merlin State Com #1H

Project: ‘Lea County, N.M. _TVD Reference: GL 3721.4 + 26 @ 3747.4usft (Precision #590)

Site: 'Section 29/32-21S-34E Merlin State Com #1H  MD Reference: GL 3721.4 + 26 @ 3747 .4usft (Precision #590)

Well: "Merlin State Com #1H _North Reference: " Grid

Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: " Minimum Curvature

Design: . Original Hole ' Database: . Stryker_EDM

Survey " o T T e e ’

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ) ) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°M00usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)

5,300.0 0.10 313.81 5,299.7 -5.1 3.8 54 0.45 -0.28 -125.18
5,400.0 0.25 107.81 5,399.7 -5.2 3.9 54 0.34 0.15 154.00
5,500.0 0.14 19.81 5,499.7 -5.1 4.1 54 0.28 -0.11 -88.00
5,600.0 0.38 211.56 5,699.7 -5.3 4.0 55 0.52 0.24 -168.25
5,700.0 0.41 173.92 5,699.7 -5.9 3.9 6.1 0.26 0.03 -37.64
5,800.0 0.39 216.02 5,799.7 -6.5 37 6.8 0.29 -0.02 42.10
5,900.0 0.48 197.33 5,899.7 -7.2 34 74 0.17 0.09 -18.69
6,000.0 0.44 186.19 5,999.7 -8.0 3.2 8.2 0.10 -0.04 -11.14
6,100.0 0.57 179.30 6,099.7 -8.9 3.2 9.1 0.14 0.13 -6.89
6,200.0 0.62 179.84 6,199.7 -9.9 3.2 101 0.05 0.05 0.54
6,300.0 0.35 154.87 6,299.7 -10.7 33 10.9 0.34 -0.27 -24 .97
6,400.0 0.51 190.24 6,399.7 -11.4 34 11.6 0.30 0.16 35.37
6,500.0 0.64 190.42 6,499.7 -124 3.2 126 0.13 0.13 0.18
6,600.0 0.43 193.40 6,599.7 -13.3 3.0 13.5 0.21 -0.21 298
6,700.0 0.35 148.39 6,699.7 -14.0 31 14.1 0.31 -0.08 -45.01
6,800.0 0.42 166.89 6,799.7 -14.6 33 14.8 0.14 0.07 18.50
6,900.0 0.51 184.34 6,899.7 -15.4 34 15.6 0.17 0.09 17.45
7,000.0 0.47 166.19 6,999.7 -16.2 34 16.4 0.16 -0.04 -18.15
7,100.0 0.78 146.77 7,099.7 -17.2 3.9 17.4 0.37 0.31 -19.42
7,200.0 0.74 148.63 7,199.7 -18.3 46 18.6 0.05 -0.04 1.86
7,300.0 0.85 189.07 7,299.7 -19.6 4.8 19.9 0.56 0.1 40.44
7,400.0 0.78 175.81 7,399.6 -21.0 4.8 21.3 0.20 -0.07 -13.26
7,500.0 0.59 162.81 7,499.6 -22.2 5.0 22.5 0.24 -0.19 -13.00
7.600.0 0.97 168.77 7,599.6 -23.5 5.3 23.8 0.39 0.38 5.96
7,700.0 0.71 146.88 7,699.6 -24.9 5.8 25.2 0.41 -0.26 -21.89
7,800.0 0.23 159.46 7,799.6 -25.6 6.2 259 0.49 -0.48 12.58
7,900.0 0.46 153.55 7,899.6 -26.1 6.5 26.5 0.23 0.23 -5.91
8,000.0 0.52 130.08 7,999.6 -26.8 7.0 27.2 0.21 0.06 -23.47
8,100.0 0.37 89.17 8,099.6 -271 7.7 27.5 0.34 -0.15 -40.91
8,200.0 0.41 116.30 8,199.6 -27.2 8.3 27.7 0.19 0.04 2713
8,300.0 0.26 106.18 8,299.6 -27.4 8.8 27.9 0.16 -0.15 -10.12
